

GAHC010197172025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/472/2025

KESHAB KALITA AND 6 ORS.

S/O- ANANDA RAM KALITA, IN-CHARGE HEADMASTER, ANGARDHOWA
HIGH SCHOOL, ANGARDHOWA, R/O- VILL. DIHJARI, NALBARI, ASSAM,
PIN- 781369.

2: NARAYAN BASUMATARY

S/O- HONGLA RAM BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER CUM I/C HEADMASTER
CHAPAGURI KAKLABARI HIGH SCHOOL
BAKSA
R/O- VILL. HAZUWA NEW COLONY
NO. 1 KAKLABARI
KOKILABARI FIRM
JALAH
BAKSA
ASSAM- 781330.

3: GADADHAR DAS

S/O- SRI PRASANA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CUM I/C HEADMASTER
PRAGATI HIGH SCHOOL
SONAPUR (DOOMNI)
BAKSA
ASSAM
R/O- P.O.- GANDHIPUR
BHALUKMARI
BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781327.

4: SURENDRA NATH BASUMATARY

S/O- LATE DAUKHA BASUMATARY
IN-CHARGE HEADMASTER

BARBARI NEHRU HIGH SCHOOL
R/O- VILL. AND P.O.- DHANBIL
DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781343

5: HAREN KHERKATARY
S/O- RATNESHWAR KHERKATARY
IN-CHARGE HEADMASTER
RUPAHI HIGH SCHOOL
R/O- VILL. MADHAPUR
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781318

6: KABIN CHANDRA BORO
S/O- JONO RAM BORO
IN-CHARGE HEADMASTER OF UTTAR BETNA HIGH SCHOOL
MAHARIPARA
R/O- CHIRAKHUNDI
DEULKUCHI
DIST.- KAMRUP
PIN- 781354

7: KEMCHAT BASUMATARY
S/O- CHAMTHALA BASUMATARY
IN-CHARGE HEADMASTER
BARIMAKHA HIGH SCHOOL
BARIMAKHA
VILL. AND P.O.- SILAKUTI
DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 78133

VERSUS

AMAR JYOTI BARMAN, ACS AND ANR
SECRETARY TO THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL, DEPARTMENT
OF EDUCATION, BTC, KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN 783370

2:JOY PRAKASH BRAHMA
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN 78337

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B PURKAYASTHA, MR. S SUTRADHAR

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 22.01.2026

With the consent from the other side, it is prayed on behalf of Mr. B. Purkayastha, learned counsel for the petitioner, that the matter be adjourned today.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on 10.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant